505749298 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5796111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW DAVID MITCHELL	10/10/2019
IAN THOMAS MITCHELL	10/10/2019
IVAN RICHARD PRINCE	10/10/2019
MICHAEL JAMES ROBERT LEPPARD	10/10/2019
JEFFREY ANDREW PIPE	10/10/2019
LOUISE ROWE	10/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29664853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9521

debbie.henn@Philips.com Email:

PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD **Correspondent Name:**

465 COLUMBUS AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340**

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018D00063US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH HENN
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Henn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019

Total Attachments: 7 source=2018D00063US_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018D00063US_Assignment#page2.tif source=2018D00063US_Assignment#page3.tif source=2018D00063US_Assignment#page4.tif source=2018D00063US_Assignment#page5.tif source=2018D00063US_Assignment#page6.tif source=2018D00063US_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I,

Andrew David MITCHELL, a subject of the UK, living at Frederik Hendrikplein 19 D, 5615 RB, Eindhoven NL;

Ian Thomas PETHERBRIDGE, a subject of the UK, living at 3 Hill Cottages, Hoyle Lane, Heyshott, Midhurst, West Sussex GU29 0DU, UK;

Ivan Richard PRINCE, a subject of the UK, living at 101 Westgate, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 3 HB, UK;

Michael James Robert LEPPARD, a subject of the UK, living at 29 Foxbridge Drive, Hunston, West Sussex Po20 1NQ, UK

Jeffrey Andrew PIPE, a subject of New Zealand, living at 37 s 18t St, Pittsburgh, PA15203 USA;

Louise ROWE, a subject of the UK, living at 4 Belle Vue Cottages, Westergate Street, Westergate, Chichester, West Sussex, PO203QU, UK

Assign to Koninklijke Philips N.V., High Tech Campus 5, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of PORTABLE NEBULIZER invented by me, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., as assignees of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full rights so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

2019 September 10, **2018**

Dated this

2018D00063 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I,

Andrew David MITCHELL, a subject of the UK, living at Frederik Hendrikplein 19 D, 5615 RB, Eindhoven NL;

Isn Thomas PETHERBRIDGE, a subject of the UK, living at 3 Hill Cottages, Hoyle Lane, Heyshott, Midhurst, West Sussex GU29 0DU, UK;

Ivan Richard PRINCE, a subject of the UK, living at 101 Westgate, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 3 HB, UK;

Michael James Robert LEPPARD, a subject of the UK, living at 29 Foxbridge Drive, Hunston, West Sussex Po20 1NQ, UK

Jeffrey Andrew PIPE, a subject of New Zealand, living at 37 s 18t St, Pittsburgh, PA15203 USA;

Louise ROWE, a subject of the UK, living at 4 Belle Vue Cottages, Westergate Street, Westergate, Chickester, West Sussex, PO203QU, UK

assign to Koninklijke Philips N.V., High Tech Campus 5, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of PORTABLE NEBULIZER invented by me, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., as assignees of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full rights so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Dated this 10 Sept (0	7~6672619 2018
	J. J. Market
Andrew David MITCHELL	isn Thomas PETNERBRIDGE

Ivan Richard PRINCE	Michael James Robert LEPTARD
Leftery Andrew PIPF.	Lauise Jane ROWE

https://pww.unyp.philips.com/ipms/global/liesDatei.jsp/2018D00063 US-20190916-IP... 10/30/2019

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I,

Andrew David MITCHELL, a subject of the UK, living at Frederik Hendrikplein 19 D, 5615 RB, Eindhoven NL;

Ian Thomas PETHERBRIDGE, a subject of the UK, living at 3 Hill Cottages, Hoyle Lane, Heyshott, Midhurst, West Sussex GU29 0DU, UK:

Ivan Richard PRINCE, a subject of the UK, living at 101 Westgate, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 3 HB, UK;

Michael James Robert LEPPARD, a subject of the UK, living at 29 Foxbridge Drive, Hunston, West Sussex Po20 1NQ, UK

Jeffrey Andrew PIPE, a subject of New Zealand, living at 37 s 18t St, Pittsburgh, PA15203 USA;

Louise ROWE, a subject of the UK, living at 4 Belle Vue Cottages, Westergate Street, Westergate, Chichester, West Sussex, PO203QU, UK

assign to Koninklijke Philips N.V., High Tech Campus 5, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of PORTABLE NEBULIZER invented by me, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., as assignees of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full rights so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Dated this September 10, 2019

A. Mikelself.	
Andrew David MITCHELL	Ian Thomas PETHERBRIDGE
	war a war gal . V Prings the
Ivan Richard PRINCE	Michael James Robert LEPPARI
***********	***************************************
Jeffrev Andrew PIPE	Louise Jane ROWE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I,

Andrew David MITCHELL, a subject of the UK, living at Frederik Hendrikplein 19 D, 5615 RB, Eindhoven NL;

Ian Thomas PETHERBRIDGE, a subject of the UK, living at 3 Hill Cottages, Hoyle Lane, Heyshott, Midhurst, West Sussex GU29 0DU, UK;

Ivan Richard PRINCE, a subject of the UK, living at 101 Westgate, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 3 HB, UK;

Michael James Robert LEPPARD, a subject of the UK, living at 29 Foxbridge Drive, Hunston, West Sussex Po20 1NQ, UK

Jeffrey Andrew PIPE, a subject of New Zealand, living at 37 s 18t St, Pittsburgh, PA15203 USA;

Louise ROWE, a subject of the UK, living at 4 Belle Vue Cottages, Westergate Street, Westergate, Chichester, West Sussex, PO203QU, UK

Assign to Koninklijke Philips N.V., High Tech Campus 5, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of PORTABLE NEBULIZER invented by me, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., as assignees of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full rights so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

September 10, 2019 2018

Dated this

2018D00063 US		
\$\$4 \$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$		
Andrew David MITCHELL	Ian Thomas PETHERBRIDGE	
**************************************	********	
Ivan Richard PRINCE	Michael James Robert LEPPA	RD

Jeffrey Andrew PIPE	Louise Jane ROWE	
CANADA A S. A CORREST OF TA A S. C. C. C.		

PATENT REEL: 050878 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 10/30/2019